Place Back#

Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
310. CoWN YNAA: Youth Novice All Around - Shown: 8

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Points

Owner's Name

1

o N O 0 A W N

564
573
592
583
375
571
582
556

Shining Persia Cat
Blue Lights Lad

Hes Everychics Dream
Cali

Stash The Gunwouldya
Rolex Bar None
Novalenalicious

Cinnamon

Anna Thomas
Lexi Riedlinger
Addisyn Grilli
Jeremiah De Kruif
Miranda Crisp
Haley Smith
Brooklyn Depue

Lillian Fox

35.00
34.00
34.00
28.00
22.00
18.00
16.00

8.00

Belle Meade Ranch

Lexi Riedlinger

Miranda Crisp

Larry Keppler



Place Backi#

Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
313. CoWN YNRN: Youth Novice Reining - Shown: 11

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

~N OO o AW N

OP19
OP110
OP1 11

592
564
567
573
375
583
582
557
571
577
556

Hes Everychics Dream
Shining Persia Cat
Conquistarita

Blue Lights Lad

Stash The Gunwouldya
Cali

Novalenalicious

Ace

Rolex Bar None

Ladys An Einstein

Cinnamon

Addisyn Grilli
Anna Thomas
Ryan Jensen

Lexi Riedlinger
Miranda Crisp
Jeremiah De Kruif
Brooklyn Depue
Megan Pipe
Haley Smith
Addie White

Lillian Fox

69.50 11.00
69.50 10.00
69.00 9.00
63.50 8.00
62.50 7.00
60.00 6.00
59.00 5.00
58.00 4.00
61.50  3.00
56.00 2.00
48.00 1.00

Belle Meade Ranch
Ryan Jensen

Lexi Riedlinger
Miranda Crisp

Larry Keppler
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ASSOWEA T TON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

TIVLKYS

NRSHA

NATIONAL RANCH AND

PATTERN 4

SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD

ALK S ALLLIANUE

CLASS: #303 - CoWN YRNN - Youth
HaLe

Retaing
DATE: 0g/21/2021

112 Point Penalties:

= Starting acircle or exiting a rallback al a trot for up to two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one slride where the lead change is required by the pattern
description

- Failure to remain a minimum of twenly feet from the wall of fence when approachi ng a slop
and'er roliback

- Over-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties:

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

= Out of frame (per manguver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of a cirele the horse is out of lead

= Qver or under spinning 1/8te 1/4 turn

= Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break ¢of gait

- Freeze up inspins or rofibacks

- Failure lo stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in pallerns

- Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in palterns

- Failure to complelely pass the specified marker before initiating a stop position
- Trotting bayond 2 strides, but less than 1:2 eirele or 12 length of arena

5 Point Penalties:

= Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

10 Point Penatty:
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carriod in an unnalural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern {OP}: Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands {except in snaffle bitor hackamore)

- More than one finger belween split reins or any fingers batween ramal reins (except lwo rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1.2 length of the arena

Disqualification {DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllega! equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

- Improper weslern allire

- Leaving arena before patlern is complate

Tiffany Mead

MANUEVER SCORES =
w0 # Each horse/nder Iua!u;ssf,oreduah\-eeql1]-100numsandauiomallk:w!yheg‘nsh:e n \VnUl&S.mrEd.fUpﬂnE - t t » w oc
-1 1/2 Extremely Pour. -1 Very Poor, - 182 Poor, O Corredt, +1/2 Goad, +1Very Good. -1 112 Excelent =Ll o= o E
1 2 3 7 5 § 7 8 9 W l8s|E5| 8| =
w | w
Tie-Breaker csgl|ar]| « E
Maneuver Description RunStop 3120 Stop 3112R St&B [ RLss,Lf,.Ch | SS,Lf.Ch Stop
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JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: | /\/\
: : e Printed from HSW




AQHA NRSHA

AMERICAN QUARTIR STOK HOlSR AL IANE
HORSE ASSOQUIANTITON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

PATTERN 4

SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD

CLASS: #313-CoWN YNRN - Youth Novice
e

Ly

DATE: (g/21/2021

= Starting a circle or exiting a rollback at a trot for up to two stridas - Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lead by one siride where the lead change is required by the patiern - Blatant disobedience
description - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise
- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall ot fence when approaching a stop
and/or rollback 10 Point Penaty:
- Over-apin ar under-apin up 16 1/8 turn - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
manner in every maneuver)
1 Polnt Penalties:
- Over-bridled (per maneuver) Patte H
- Out of frame (per maneuver) - Breaking pattern
- Out of load in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena, This penalty is - Inclusion of maneuver {i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)
cumulative and will be daducted for each quarter of acircle the harsa is out of lead - Repeated blatant disobadience
= Over or under spinning 1/8 10 1/4 turn - Use of two hands (except in snaffie bit or hackamore)
- Sipping rein -More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena
2 Polnt Penalties:
- Break of gait Disqualification (DQ):
- Freaze up inspins or rollbacks - Abuse
- Failure 10 stop or walk before executing a lope daparture on trot-in patterns - Lameness
- Failure 10 ba in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns = Disrespect or misconduct
- Failura to completaly pass the spectied marker bafora inttiating a stop position - lllegal equipment
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 172 circle or 1/2 iength of arena - Fallof horse/rider
- Improper western attire
- Leaving arena bafore pattern is complete
MANUEVER SCORES =
Wwio # Each horse/rider team is scored between 0-100 poinis and aulomatically begins the run with a scare of 70 paints el ik o
-1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Paor, -122 Poor, 0 Carrect, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excelient =015 i‘ o E
1 2 3 3 5 3 7 8 9 0 1825 sl 8| &
'~ w
Tie-Breaker | : < 2a|a @ E
=y i i t
Maneuver Description Stop 3121 Stop 312R | SBB 1AL | 2cirReh | ZcirLch Stop
PENALTY _ (/)( ‘%
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4 Q, " contenT
PENALTY g ( (WA e
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JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:
{ : * Printed from HSW




AQHA

NRSHA

PATTERN 4

SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD

AMIICAN QUARTER e AL CLASS: #313-CoWNYNRN-YouthNovice
FEORSE ASSOWEATHON L Reining-
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE: 0g/21/2021

- Starting a circle or exiting a roliback at a trot for up to two strides - Spurring in front of cinch

- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the patiern - Blatant disobedience

description

- Failure to remain.a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
andlor rollback

- Qver-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 tum

1 Polnt Penalties:

- Over-bridled {per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

= OQut of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead

= Over or under spinning 1/8t0 1/4 tun

= Slipping rein

2 Polnt Ponalties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rollbacks

- Fallure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patterns

- Fallure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before initiating a stop position
- Trotting bayond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of arena

- Use of either hand to instil faar/praise

10 Polnt Penatty:
- Unnatural Ranech Horse Appoarance (Heraa's 1ail is obvious and consistantly earried in an unnatural
mannar in every maneuver)

- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or undar spinning, backing mora than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobadience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers batween romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotting In excess of 1/2circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification {DO):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespact or misconduct

- llegal equipment

- Fallof horsa/rider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena befora pattern is complete

wio #
-1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Vary Pao

MANUEVER SCORES

Each hotse/niderteam is scored between 0-100 points and auomatically begins the run with a scare of 70 points
,-112 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excelient

i] 2 3 4 5

10

Tie-Breaker, { i
SI&B 1AL

TOTAL
SCORE

3 7 8 )

10 POINT
PENALTY
PENALTY

OFF PATTERN

2cir Lch

Stop 3112R

|
Maneuver Description| 5 Jel

2cir Rch Stop

FENALTY

9 557 covtenr | 1 /o 1

)
2

PENALTY

10 | 583 | cownr |- 1/,

PENALTY
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JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED):

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:
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Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
314. CoWN YNWC: Youth Novice Working Cow Horse - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 573 Blue Lights Lad Lexi Riedlinger 76.00 9.00 Lexi Riedlinger
2 571 Rolex Bar None Haley Smith 74.00 8.00
3 564 Shining Persia Cat Anna Thomas 73.00 7.00 Belle Meade Ranch
4 592 Hes Everychics Dream Addisyn Grilli 72.50 6.00
5 582 Novalenalicious Brooklyn Depue 72.50 5.00 Larry Keppler
6 569 Holly Mag Connor Steil 7200 4.00 Marc Banister
7 375 Stash The Gunwouldya Miranda Crisp 71.00 3.00 Miranda Crisp
8 583 Cali Jeremiah De Kruif 70.00 2.00
9 556 Cinnamon Lillian Fox 70.00 1.00



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK

NRSHA

NATIINAL RANCH ANT
STOCK HORSE ALL:ANCE

SHOW:  Ranch Daddy CFD

CLASS: #314 - CoWN YNWC - Youth Novice
\Nnrking Cow Harse

DATE: 08/21/2021

1 Point Penaities:

- A- Loss of working advartage
- P- Waorking out of pesition

- §- Slipping rein

3 Point Panaities:
- K- Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
- L- Lesing a cow while baxing

5 Point Penatties:

= B - Spurring in front of cinch

- G- Blatant disobadience

- D- Use of aithar hand to instil fear/praise

- A-Turning tail

- B- Repeated blatant disobedience

= C- Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow
- K- Schooling horse between cows, ff new cow is awardad

- N- Failure to attempt any part of the class

» H- Use of two hands (exceptin snaffie bit or hackamore)

- M- More than ene finger between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins (except twa rein)
DQ:

[ A- Abuse

- B- Lameness

- D- Disrespect or misconduct

- G- llegal equipment

- M- Improper western attire

- H- Leaving arena before run is complete

- |- Fall horsefrider; run ends; credit wil be given for work done

RUN CONTENT
Each harse/rider team is scored between 0-100 points and autometically begins the run with & soore of 70 paints)
-11/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poar, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Gaad, +1 1/2 Excellent
Wi0 #
BOXING MANEUVERS PENALTIES Pﬁg;ﬂ" SCORE | oP
DEGR TME 3
oqposmmo“m_ E] cirncuuy [FrEAPERL | covrace | womceo pants | son NoTES
Tie-Breakers » | | z 5 b -4
1 | 558 3
s *
| o ;
2 | 571 + ) Y2 1+ |4} 74
o
~ ;

3~ s83 I I 10

+ [ - [ -
4 | 564 + | I 1 73

-+ ¥, ] 1y
5 | 592 / /- I I 2

41y ! ' i 7 2
6 569 / ‘ "\ [
7 | 375 v L I R
8 | s73 Y [+ ] I I 16
oy f
. " '/1.-, 3 -+ 1 -4
9 582 | - L L
' = Printed from HSW
JUDGE'S SIGNATURE; / EE— 7

Kevin Meyer



Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
311. CoWN YNPL: Youth Novice Pleasure - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 592 Hes Everychics Dream Addisyn Grilli 72.00 11.00
2 583 Cali Jeremiah De Kruif 71.00 10.00
3 573 Blue Lights Lad Lexi Riedlinger 69.50 9.00 LexiRiedlinger
4 557 Ace Megan Pipe 69.00 8.00
5 564 Shining Persia Cat Anna Thomas 69.00 7.00 Belle Meade Ranch
6 577 Ladys An Einstein Addie White 68.00 6.00
7 375 Stash The Gunwouldya Miranda Crisp 67.50 5.00 Miranda Crisp
8 582 Novalenalicious Brooklyn Depue 67.50 4.00 Larry Keppler
9 556 Cinnamon Lillian Fox 67.00 3.00

10 571 Rolex Bar None Haley Smith 63.00 2.00

11 569 Holly Mag Connor Steil 59.00 1.00 Marc Banister



Place Backi#

Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
311. CoWN YNPL: Youth Novice Pleasure - Shown: 11

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

O W W ~N O O A W N

[ SRR
—_

592
583
573
557
564
577
375
582
556
571
569

Hes Everychics Dream
Cali

Blue Lights Lad

Ace

Shining Persia Cat
Ladys An Einstein
Stash The Gunwouldya
Novalenalicious
Cinnamon

Rolex Bar None

Holly Mag

Addisyn Grilli
Jeremiah De Kruif
Lexi Riedlinger
Megan Pipe

Anna Thomas
Addie White
Miranda Crisp
Brooklyn Depue
Lillian Fox

Haley Smith

Connor Steil

72.00
71.00
69.50
69.00
69.00
68.00
67.50
67.50
67.00
63.00
59.00

11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Lexi Riedlinger

Belle Meade Ranch

Miranda Crisp
Larry Keppler

Marc Banister



AQHA N PAT1'2ERN SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD
AMERICAN QUARTIR ' STORTUAESH ALLIANT CLASS:  #311- CoWN YNPL - Youth Novice
HORSE AssQCIATION Pleasure
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  08/21/2021
1 Point Penaities: 10 Point Penalty:
- Over-bridled {per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently caried in an unnalural mans
- Out of frame (per manewver) in every maneuver)
- Too slow (per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk fi-Pattomn (OF): Cannot place above others who compla attemn comectly:
- Trot for two (2) strides or lss - Breaking pattern

- Leaving arena belore pattern is complete

3 Point Penaltles: - Repeated blatant disobedience

=Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- Draped reins - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Disqualification {DQ):

=Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two sirides when changing leads - Abuse

- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change -Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

3 Foint Penalties: - lllegal equipment

- Spurring in front of ginch - Fall of horse/rider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper westarn attire
= Use of either hand to instill fearipraise + Leaving arena belom patiern is complte
MANEUVER SCORES E
W’O # Eaen horseitdorteam is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the runwith & scare of 70 po nts = g: ﬁ - - i
-1 1/2Extremely Poar, -1 Very Poar, - 112 Poor,  Corredt, +12 Good, 1Very Guad, +1 1/2 Excelient o -;‘l # 't_: E): E
, e - o Z0 P o
Tie-Breaker \r A | 1 ‘ o { il ' = E aFl @ i
s —Lope EXILOpE ot | SBR[ EX TTol EXtTTo0 Tope. ST%8 o
Maneuver Description 4
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7O
PENALTY | ;o
| ' | /
4 564 | cowtent | e , - | : ) .
- -2 2 ) >
PENALTY = N - ﬁ(!« iy {
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JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNA . ‘ i

Kenneth M Scott Printed from HSW



AQH A . NRS;—;I\EZERN SHOW:  Ranch Daddy CFD

VATIOR AL FARCH 4D

AMERICAN QUARTER STOCK TIARSE ALLIANEE CLASS: #311 - CoWN YNPL - Youth Novice
HORSE ASSOQUIANTION I Bleasure

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCHRIDING ~ [pATe: o821zt

1 Polnt Penalties: 10 Point Penalty:
-Over-bridled (per maneuver) - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently camied in an unnatural mann
- 0ut of frame (per maneuver) in every maneuver)
- Too slow (per manewver)
- Break of gait at walk ff-Pattam (OP): Cannot T thers who complet m comectly:
- Trot for two (2) sirides or less - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before paftern is complete
3 Polint Penalties: - Repealed blatant disobedience
= Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands (excepl in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins - More than one finger betwesn splt reins or any fingers betwean romal reins
- Break of gait at lope
= Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Disqualification (DQ):
- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides whan changing leads - Abuse
- Trotting more than three strides when making & simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
§ Point Penalties; - lliegal equipment
= Spurring in front of ginch - Fall of horsetnider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper wastern atlire
- Use of either hand to instill fearpraise - Leaving arena belore pattern is complete

MANEUVER SCORES

w/0 # Each horseirider team is scored between 0-100 points and automaticaty bagins the run wilh a score of 70 points
-11i2 Exiremely Poor. -1 Very Poar.- 112 Poar, 0 Carrect, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Guud, +1 12 Excallent

10 POINT
PENALTY

Tie-Breaker| | - o ! Q {0 2 : /
Wak | Lope | EXILope TTor SR | cXwak [ 1ol EXTTTOl ope | ST&B

PENALTY
TOTAL
SCORE

OFF PATTERN

Maneuver Description
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PENALTY

CONTENT
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CONIEN!

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: 7~

Kenneth M Scott Printed from HSW




Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)

312. CoWN YNTR: Youth Novice Trail - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 564 Shining Persia Cat Anna Thomas 73.00 11.00 Belle Meade Ranch
2 583 Cali Jeremiah De Kruif 72.50 10.00
3 577 Ladys An Einstein Addie White 70.00 9.00
4 573 Blue Lights Lad Lexi Riedlinger 62.00 8.00 LexiRiedlinger
5 375 Stash The Gunwouldya Miranda Crisp 58.50 7.00 Miranda Crisp
OP16 592 Hes Everychics Dream Addisyn Grilli 51.00 6.00
OP17 571 Rolex Bar None Haley Smith 50.50 5.00
OP28 557 Ace Megan Pipe 68.00 4.00
OP29 556 Cinnamon Lillian Fox 50.50 3.00
OP3+ 10 582 Novalenalicious Brooklyn Depue 57.00 2.00 Larry Keppler
OP3+11 569 Holly Mag Connor Steil 4950 1.00 Marc Banister



AMERICAN QUARTIR
ITORSE ASSNOCIATION

NRSHA

SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD

NATIONAT BANCIT ANTY
STOTK HORSF A" TTANCF

CLASS:#312 - CoWN YNTR - Youth Novice 1

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

DATE: 08/21/2021

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED):

R vEsTEn

1 Point Penalties: 5 Point Penalties: Off-Pattam {OP): Cannot above others who lete
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) = Spurring in front of cinch pattern correctly
- Qut of frame {per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise - 3rd refusal
obstacle = Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repeated blatant disobedience
= Incorrect or break of gait atwalk ot trot for two sirides or less - Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure lo dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind fegtin a single-stride Space at 2 walk o trot - 1ator 2nd cumulativa rafusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - Mare than one finger between split reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of sirides, if specified =5 or more sleps on mountidismount or ground lig between romal reins
- One or two steps on mountdismount anjor ground tie (except shitting to
balance) 10 Point Penaity; Disqualification (DQ):
- Splitlog in lope over - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious| - Abuse
and consistently carried inan unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3 Polnt Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong lead or out of lead = lllegal equipment
= Draped reins - Fall of horse/rider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk o trot for more than two (2) sirides - Leaving arena before pattern is complate
- Three to four Steps on mount/dismount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harsa'rider team is scared between 3102 paints and automatcaly Begins the runwith a soare of 70 paints ==
w0 # -1 12 Extremey Paor, -1 Very Poor, -112 Paar, 0 Correet, +1:2 Goad, +1Very Good, +1 142 Excellent ex e i 5
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 [e=FZE S E.-
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ANSOUIATION

NRSHA

NATIOVAT RANCITANTY
STONK HORAF A° TIANCF

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD

CLASS:#312 - CoWN YNTR - Youth Novice

1Point Penatties:

- Over-bridled (per manewver)

-Outof frame (per maneuver)

- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, piant or any component of the
obstacie

- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or lass

= Both frent or hind feet in a single-stride space at a walk or trot

- Skipping over or failing to step into required space

- Incorrect number of strides, if specified

- One or two steps on mountdismount anjor ground tie (except shilting to
balance)

-Splitlog in lope over

3 Point Penatties:

- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trol for more than two (2) strides

| Thres to four sleEs on mount/dismount on grounu tie

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in frant of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise
= Knocking over, stepping out of, of falling of of an obstacle
- Dropping an object required to be carried

- 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal

- Letting go of gate

=5 or more sleps on mount/dismount or ground tie

1 int Penalty:

= Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every
maneuver)

DATE: 08/21/2021

Oft-Pattam {OP): Cannot place above othars who complete

pattorn corractly

- Breaking patlern

= 3rd refusal

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
between romal reing

Disgualification (DQ}:

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

= Improper western atlire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complate

wio

OBSTACLE SCORES

Each harsefrider eam is soored betwean 9-109 points and automaticaly beginsthe run with a soore of 70 points
-1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poar, -1/2 Poar, 0 Catreet, +1/2 Goad, +1 Very Good, +11/2 Excellent

1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8

9 10

TOTAL
SCORE

Tie-Breaker|

L

10 POINT
PENALTY
PENALTY

OFF PATTERN

I

RHGate [Backchute | SideR

Obstacle Description

ExtTrot | Jogrowel | Walklog | BridgeR JLLDummy

Drag/Rope

PENALTY

| ISSefor

| (V%

582 content | A {y

Q

—P\ﬂg

PENALTY

583

CONTENT

¥\

117

PENALTY L\,\]"-

11 592 CONTENT | 2\ [A

-

g

T

-_l
T1

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENI

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

ﬁ_

= A

Ir'f‘ “I \‘ \ '.‘. I .l { ; -
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED}: {-./|Lla | \ UANL

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:

(Y
R iviEsaen



